Return to Index
J20-025188-01 Trust, accuracy and impartiality in news market context survey
23/03/2020 - 28/03/2020
PUBLIC
22-May-20

@) Capibus

Table 1
How closely would you say that you follow news from any source (e.g. TV, Radio, newspaper, online, social media or with family/friends)?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM

GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
Ireland

@ (@) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) 0] (k)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1032 450 579 248 343 437 553 479 107 42 31 852
WEIGHTED BASE 1032 502 527 286 341 401 573 459 87* 50* 30** 864
49% 51% 28% 33% 39% 55% 45% 8%* 5%* 3%** 84%
Very closely 482 233 248 84 195 200 283 199 45 26 7 403
47%c 46% 47% 29% 57%Zc 50%c 49% 43% 52% 52% 24% 47%
Fairly closely 424 204 219 144 107 172 234 190 33 22 20 349
41%d 41% 42% 50%zd 31% 43%d 41% 41% 38% 43% 66% 40%

Not too closely 85 43 41 42 26 17 39 46 4 3 2 76
8%e 9% 8% 15%Zde 7% 4% 7% 10% 5% 5% 6% 9%

Not at all closely 23 13 10 12 5 6 11 12 3 - - 20
2% 3% 2% 4%de 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% - - 2%

I don't follow the news 13 5 7 3 7 4 4 9 1 - 1 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1%

Don't know 6 4 2 1 2 2 2 4 1 - 1 4
1% 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 2% 1%
Closely [NET] 905 437 467 228 302 372 517 389 79 48 27 752
88%c 87% 89% 80% 88%c 93%Zc 90%g 85% 90% 95% 90% 87%

Not closely [NET] 108 56 51 54 30 23 50 58 7 3 2 96
10%e 11% 10% 19%Zde 9% 6% 9% 13% 8% 5% 6% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - Z/a/b - Z/c/d/e - Z/f/g - Z/h/i/i/k
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 2
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to FOR NEWS YOU TRUST THE MOST?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
Ireland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1013 443 568 244 335 430 547 466 105 42 29 837
WEIGHTED BASE 1013 494 517 282 332 395 567 446 86* 50* 29%* 848
49% 51% 28% 33% 39% 56% 44% 8%* 5%* 3%** 84%
BBC 631 299 332 158 216 254 372 259 49 36 17 529
62% 61% 64% 56% 65%¢ 64% 66%g 58% 57% 2% 58% 62%
Sky News 80 44 36 37 22 21 36 44 11 3 a4 63
8% 9% 7% 13%2Zde 7% 5% 6% 10%f 12% 7% 13% 7%
ITv 49 16 34 8 18 23 18 32 6 1 2 41
5% 3% 7%a 3% 6% 6% 3% 7%f 7% 1% 6% 5%
Guardian / The Observer 35 15 20 12 14 9 31 4 3 1 - 31
3%g 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%g 1% 3% 2% - 4%
Times / Sunday Times 21 17 4 3 6 12 20 1 - 3 1 17
2%g 3%b 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%g * - 5%h 5% 2%
Channel 4 13 4 10 - 3 11 10 4 3 - - 10
1% 1% 2% - 1% 3%c 2% 1% 4% - - 1%
Daily Mail / Mail on 10 5 5 2 4 5 5 5 - - - 10
Sunday 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1%
Daily Telegraph / Sunday 9 7 2 * 1 7 6 3 * - 1 8
Telegraph 1% 1% * * * 2% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1%
Google News 8 6 2 3 4 1 4 3 2 - - 6
1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% - - 1%
Financial Times 7 6 1 5 2 - 7 - - - - 7
1% 1% * 2%e 1% - 1%g - - - - 1%
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Table 2
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to FOR NEWS YOU TRUST THE MOST?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
lreland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
Twitter 7 3 4 6 - 1 4 3 - - - 7
1% 1% 1% 2%d - * 1% 1% - - - 1%
YouTube 6 5 1 2 3 1 4 2 1 - 1 5
1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% - 3% 1%
Facebook 5 3 2 4 1 - 1 4 - - - 5
1% 1% * 2%e * - * 1% - - - 1%
Independent / Independent 5 - 5 3 1 - 2 3 - 1 1 2
on Sunday * - 1%a 1% * - * 1% - 2% 4% *
Al Jazeera 5 4 1 1 2 2 3 2 - - - 5
* 1% * * 1% * * * - - - 1%
LBC 3 1 2 - 3 1 1 3 - - - 3
* * * - 1% * * 1% - - - *
Mirror / Sunday Mirror 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 - - - 3
* * 1% * 1% * * * - - - *
Local newspaper 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - - 3
* * * * * * * * - - - *
Website / Internet / 3 2 1 1 - 2 3 - - - - 3
online (unspecified) * * * * - * * - - - - *
inewspaper / Thei 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2
* - * - - 1% - 1% - - - *
RT (Russia Today) 2 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2
* * - * * - * * - - - *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - Z/a/b - Z/c/d/e - Z/f/g - Z/n/i/i/k
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 2
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to FOR NEWS YOU TRUST THE MOST?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
lreland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
WEIGHTED BASE 1013 494 517 282 332 395 567 446 86* 50* 29%* 848
49% 51% 28% 33% 39% 56% 44% 8%* 5%* 3%** 84%
Local / local news 1 - 1 1 - - 1 * * - - 1
(unspecified) * - * 1% - - * * 1% - - *
Daily Star / Daily Star 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - -
on Sunday * * - - * - - * 1%Zk - - -
MSN News 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1
* * - - - * * - - - - *
Sun / Sun on Sunday 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - . 1
* * - - - * - * - - - *
CNN 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
* - * * - - - * - - - *
Channel 5 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1
* - * - - * * - - - - *
Daily Express / Sunday 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - . 1
Express * * - - - * - * - - - *
AOL News - - - - - - - - - - - -
Scotsman / Scotland on - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sunday - - - - - - - - - - - -
Huffington Post - - - - - - - - - - - -
Buzzfeed - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 2
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to FOR NEWS YOU TRUST THE MOST?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
lreland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
Vice - - - - - - - - - - - -
Belfast Telegraph - - - - - - - - - - - -
Irish News - - - - - - - - - - - -
Western Mail - - - - - - - - - - - -
Metro - - - - - - - - - - - -
The People - - - - - - - - - - - -
Daily Record - - - - - - - - - - - -
Yahoo News - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other 31 20 10 12 9 10 5 25 a4 - 1 26
3%f 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6%zf 5% - 3% 3%
Don't know 31 10 22 11 6 13 11 21 4 5 - 22
3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5%f 5% 10%zk - 3%
None 40 22 17 9 14 17 19 20 2 - 1 36
4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 4% 4%
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Table 3
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to if you want ACCURATE NEWS COVERAGE?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
Ireland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1013 443 568 244 335 430 547 466 105 42 29 837
WEIGHTED BASE 1013 494 517 282 332 395 567 446 86* 50* 29%* 848
49% 51% 28% 33% 39% 56% 44% 8%* 5%* 3%** 84%
BBC 628 283 343 162 208 253 371 256 46 34 19 528
62% 57% 66%a 58% 63% 64% 66%g 57% 53% 67% 68% 62%
Sky News 90 47 44 43 26 22 38 53 10 5 2 73
9%e 9% 8% 15%2de 8% 5% 7% 12%f 11% 11% 8% 9%
ITv 48 15 33 9 19 20 16 32 7 2 3 37
5% 3% 6%a 3% 6% 5% 3% 7%f 8% 3% 9% 4%
Guardian / The Observer 40 22 17 11 19 10 35 5 3 - - 37
4%g 5% 3% 4% 6%e 3% 6%g 1% 3% - - 4%
Times / Sunday Times 22 18 4 - 3 19 21 1 1 4 1 16
2%cg 4%b 1% - 1% 5%2Zcd 4%g * 1% 8%zhk 5% 2%
Channel 4 12 4 8 - 4 8 9 4 3 - - 9
1% 1% 2% - 1% 2%¢ 2% 1% 4%k - - 1%
Daily Mail / Mail on 12 7 6 1 4 7 5 7 - - - 12
Sunday 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% - - - 1%
Twitter 9 6 2 5 3 - 8 1 2 - - 7
1% 1% * 2%e 1% - 1% * 2% - - 1%
Google News 8 5 4 5 3 1 5 4 2 - - 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% - - 1%
Daily Telegraph / Sunday 8 4 3 - 2 5 6 2 - - 1 7
Telegraph 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% * - - 3% 1%

Page 4 For further information contact Capibus on 020 8861 8084 / www.capibus.co.uk



Return to Index ‘ Capibus’
J20-025188-01 Trust, accuracy and impartiality in news market context survey l
23/03/2020 - 28/03/2020

PUBLIC
22-May-20
Table 3
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to if you want ACCURATE NEWS COVERAGE?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
lreland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
YouTube 5 4 1 2 3 - 4 1 - - - 5
1% 1% * 1% 1% - 1% * - - - 1%
Independent / Independent 5 2 3 2 2 1 1 4 - 1 - 4
on Sunday * * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% - 2% - *
Financial Times 4 3 2 1 3 - 4 - - - - 4
* 1% * * 1% - 1% - - - - 1%
Al Jazeera 4 3 1 - 2 2 3 2 - - - 4
* 1% * - 1% 1% * * - - - 1%
LBC 3 1 2 - 3 1 1 3 - - - 3
* * * - 1% * * 1% - - - *
RT (Russia Today) 3 3 - 3 - - 1 2 - - - 3
* 1% 1% * * *
Website / Internet / 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 - - - 2
online (unspecified) * * * * - * * * - - - *
Facebook 2 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - - - 2
* * - * * - - * - - - *
Reuters 2 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - - - 2
* * - * * - * - - - - *
inewspaper / The i 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2
* - * - - * - * - - - *
CNN 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1
* * - - * * * - 1% - - *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - Z/a/b - Z/c/d/e - Z/f/g - Z/n/i/i/k
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 3
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to if you want ACCURATE NEWS COVERAGE?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
lreland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
WEIGHTED BASE 1013 494 517 282 332 395 567 446 86* 50* 29%* 848
49% 51% 28% 33% 39% 56% 44% 8%* 5%* 3%** 84%
The Economist 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
* * - - * - - * - - - *
Yahoo News 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1
* * - * - - * - - - - *
Sun / Sun on Sunday 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
* * * * *

Daily Express / Sunday - - - - - - - - - - - -

Express - - - - - - - - - - - -

Metro - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mirror / Sunday Mirror - - - - - - - - - - - -

The People - - - - - - - - - - - -

AOL News - - - - - - - - - - - -

MSN News - - - - - - - - - - - -

Huffington Post - - - - - - - - - - - -

Buzzfeed - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 3

Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to if you want ACCURATE NEWS COVERAGE?

J20-025188-01 Trust, accuracy and impartiality in news market context survey

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS

23/03/2020 - 28/03/2020

PUBLIC
22-May-20

@ Capibus

GENDER

AGE

SOCIAL GRADE

NATION/REGION

Total

Male

Female 18-34

35-54

55+

ABC1

C2DE

Scotland

Wales

Northern
lreland

England

@

(a)

(b)

(c)

(e)

(f)

(g)

(h)

(0]

0]

(k)

Vice

Channel 5

Daily Star / Daily Star

on Sunday

Daily Record

Scotsman / Scotland on

Sunday

Belfast Telegraph

Irish News

Western Mail

Other

Don't know

None

39

4%

30

3%

30

3%

22

4%

15

3%

20

4%

17

3%

14

3%

10

2%

17

6%

11
4%d

2%

3%

1%

11

3%

13

3%

14

4%

14

4%

12

2%

10

2%

13

2%

27
6%f

20
5%f

17

4%

6%

4%

5%

5%

4%

3%

4%

30

4%

25

3%

25

3%
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Table 4
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to if you want IMPARTIAL NEWS COVERAGE?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
Ireland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1013 443 568 244 335 430 547 466 105 42 29 837
WEIGHTED BASE 1013 494 517 282 332 395 567 446 86* 50* 29%* 848
49% 51% 28% 33% 39% 56% 44% 8%* 5%* 3%** 84%
BBC 515 249 265 135 174 204 318 197 44 25 17 429
51%g 51% 51% 48% 52% 52% 56%g 44% 51% 49% 59% 51%
Sky News 67 34 33 27 22 17 34 33 10 2 1 54
7% 7% 6% 10%e 7% 4% 6% 7% 11% 5% 4% 6%
ITv 50 19 31 8 13 30 16 34 5 3 2 40
5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7%cd 3% 8%f 5% 7% 6% 5%
Facebook 35 14 21 25 8 2 9 26 * 2 1 31
3%ef 3% 4% 9%zde 2%e 1% 2% 6%zf 1% 5% 3% 4%
Guardian / The Observer 32 12 20 6 12 14 26 6 2 1 1 27
3%g 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5%g 1% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Twitter 18 9 9 13 a4 2 12 7 2 - - 16
2% 2% 2% 5%2de 1% * 2% 2% 2% - - 2%
Times / Sunday Times 16 13 3 1 4 11 15 1 1 1 - 14
2%g 3%b 1% * 1% 3%c 3%g * 2% 1% - 2%
Daily Mail / Mail on 15 5 10 4 4 8 9 6 - 2 - 14
Sunday 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 4% - 2%
Al Jazeera 13 9 4 - 5 8 8 5 - - - 13
1% 2% 1% - 1% 2%¢ 1% 1% - - - 2%
Channel 4 12 6 6 3 2 7 4 8 3 - - 9
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%k - - 1%
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Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to if you want IMPARTIAL NEWS COVERAGE?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
lreland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
Daily Telegraph / Sunday 9 8 2 - 2 7 7 2 - - 1 8
Telegraph 1% 2% * - 1% 2%¢ 1% 1% - - 3% 1%
Website / Internet / 9 2 6 5 4 - 2 7 - - - 9
online (unspecified) 1% * 1% 2%e 1%e - * 2% - - - 1%
Google News 8 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 1 - - 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1%
LBC 6 4 2 - 4 2 2 4 - - - 6
1% 1% * - 1% 1% * 1% - - - 1%
Independent / Independent 6 4 1 2 4 - 5 1 - - - 6
on Sunday 1% 1% * 1% 1%e - 1% * - - - 1%
Sun / Sun on Sunday 4 1 4 - 1 4 - 4 - 2 - 3
* * 1% - * 1% - 1%f - 3%Zk - *
inewspaper / Thei 4 1 3 - 1 3 2 2 - - 1 3
* * 1% - * 1% * 1% - - 3% *
Yahoo News 3 3 * 3 * - 1 2 - - - 3
* 1% * 1% * - * 1% - - - *
Financial Times 3 2 1 1 2 - 3 - - - - 3
* * * * 1% - 1% - - - - *
YouTube 3 3 - - 3 - 3 - - - - 3
* 1% - - 1% - * - - - - *
Reddit 3 3 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1
* 1% - * * - * * 2%k - - *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - Z/a/b - Z/c/d/e - Z/f/g - Z/n/i/i/k
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 4
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to if you want IMPARTIAL NEWS COVERAGE?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
lreland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
WEIGHTED BASE 1013 494 517 282 332 395 567 446 86* 50* 29%* 848
49% 51% 28% 33% 39% 56% 44% 8%* 5%* 3%** 84%
STV 3 1 2 - 1 2 1 2 3 - - -
* * * - * * * * 3%zk - - -
Mirror / Sunday Mirror 2 - 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2
* . * * * . * * - - - *
The Economist 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - - 2
* * * - 1% - * * - - - *
Reuters 2 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 2
* * - * * - * * - - - *
Local radio 2 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - - - 2
* * - - * * - * - - - *
Local newspaper 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1
* * * - * * * * 1%k - - *
Daily Record 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 -
* * - - 1% - - * 1%k - 4% -
MSN News 2 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - - - 2
* * * * * - - * - - - *
Radio (unspecified) 2 2 - - 2 - 1 1 1 - - 1
* * - - * - * * 1% - - *
Irish News 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2
* * - 1% - - * - - - - *
RT (Russia Today) 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - 2
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Table 4
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to if you want IMPARTIAL NEWS COVERAGE?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
lreland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
* * * - * * * * - - - *
Smooth Radio 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
* - * - - * - * - - - *
Channel 5 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - -
* * - - * - - * 1%Zk - - -
Metro 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
* - * - * - * - - - - *
Daily Express / Sunday 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1
Express * - * - * - * - - - - *
CNN 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
* * * * *

AOL News - - - - - - - - - - - -

Western Mail - - - - - - - - - - - -

Huffington Post - - - - - - - - - - - -

Buzzfeed - - - - - - - - - - - -

Vice - - - - - - - - - - - -

Daily Star / Daily Star - - - - - - - - - - - -

on Sunday - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 4
Of all the news sources (TV broadcaster, radio, newspaper, magazine or website or app or social
media) which ONE source are you most likely to turn to if you want IMPARTIAL NEWS COVERAGE?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18+ IN THE UNITED KINGDOM WHO FOLLOW THE NEWS
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE NATION/REGION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE Scotland Wales Northern England
lreland
() (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) i)} (k)
WEIGHTED BASE 1013 494 517 282 332 395 567 446 86* 50* 29%* 848
49% 51% 28% 33% 39% 56% 44% 8%* 5%* 3%** 84%
Scotsman / Scotland on - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sunday - - - - - - - - - - - -
Belfast Telegraph - - - - - - - - - - - -
The People - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other 29 14 15 12 7 10 9 20 2 2 2 23
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Don't know 70 26 44 19 17 33 33 37 2 7 2 59
7% 5% 9%a 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 3% 13%h 6% 7%
None 58 35 21 8 24 26 34 24 5 a4 - 49
6% 7% 4% 3% 7%¢ 7%¢ 6% 5% 6% 9% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - Z/a/b - Z/c/d/e - Z/f/g - Z/n/i/i/k
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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